
BRANWOOD PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SCHOOL CALENDAR – WINTER TERM 2023 - UPDATED 

 

 

Monday 8th January 2024          Spring Term Commences 
 

PLEASE NOTE THAT WHILE EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO ADHERE TO THESE DATES – THEY MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE – ADDITIONAL NOTICE WILL BE GIVEN 

Tuesday 5th September  Winter Term Commences  

Thursday 14th September  Whole School Transition Evening 

Monday 18th September  PTA Tea & Tissues for new & existing Parents 

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd September Anderton Centre Residential Form 3 

Monday 25th – Friday 29th September Book Fair in School 

Friday 29th September Macmillan Coffee Afternoon 

  

Tuesday 3rd & Wednesday 4th October  Settling in Parents’ Evening (KG1 & KG2) 

Tuesday 17th October  Christmas Card Return Deadline 

Tuesday 10th October  Harvest Assembly – Food Donations 

Friday 20th October  School Closes for Half Term  

Monday 23rd – Friday 27th October  Holiday Camp – Premier Sports 

Sunday 29th October PTA Halloween Disco 

Monday 30th October  School Reopens after Half Term  

w/c Monday 30th October  Revision Week 

Tuesday 31st October  Flu Immunisations KG2 – Form 6 

  

Friday 3rd November  Non Uniform Day – Bring a Bottle 

w/c Monday 6th November  Internal Examinations Week 

Friday 10th November PTA Diwali Event 

Monday 13th November Class Photographs 

Tuesday 14th November Form 2 Class Assembly 

Wednesday 15th November  Music Recital 2.45pm 

Thursday 16th November Calligraphy Competition Deadline 

Friday 17th November  Non Uniform Day – Chocolate Donation 

Monday 20th November  Open Day 

Tuesday 21st November  Open Day 

Friday 24th November Christmas Fair (3.30 – 5.30pm) – No aftercare 

Tuesday 28th & Wednesday 29th November  Parents’ Evening (F1-F6) 

  

Friday 1st December  Nativity Dress Rehearsal 

Tuesday 5th December Nativity Show Performed by KG1 – Form 2 
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Wednesday 6th December  F5 Christmas Event in conjunction with Clevelands 

Thursday 14th December  Branwood Carol Service at Church (7pm Start) 

Friday 15th December Amazing Stephen Performance 

Monday 18th December Christmas Holidays Commence 3.30pm 

Tuesday 19th December  Christmas Party Day:  

 KG1 –F2: 09.30 to 11.30 – no aftercare 

 F3 - F6: 10.00 to 12.00 – no aftercare 

 


